
5/1/2023

Rate-Tariff Sheets



INDEX OF RATE SCHEDULES

DESCRIPTION

General Service

General Service/Demand

General Service/Demand Interruptible

Large General Service/Demand

Residential Service

Residential Service Time-Of-Use

Public Charging for Electric Vehicles

Electric Vehicle Smart Charging Rider

Lighting Service

Contract Service Agreement 

Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment

Miscellaneous Charge Amounts

Line Extension Charges

Net Metering  

Interconnection Agreement for Customer
Owned Renewable Generation Systems

Prepaid Metering Rate Schedule 

Idle and Dormant Services  

Effective May 1, 2023
Issued by: Curtis Wynn, CEO

DESIGNATION   

GS  

GSD  

GSDI 

LGSD 

RS  

RS-TOU  

EV  

LS 

CSA 

PCA

DS 

 SHEET NUMBER

7.0 – 7.1

8.0 – 8.2

8.6 – 8.8

8.9 – 8.11

9.0  

9.1 – 9.2

9.3 

9.4

10.3 – 10.5

11.0 – 11.3

12.0 

16.0 – 16.02

16.1 – 16.3

16.4

17.0 – 17.5

18.0 – 18.1

19.0 – 19.1

 Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 6.0
Cancels Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 6.0



Effective May 1, 2023 
Issued by: Curtis Wynn, CEO

 Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 7.0
Cancels Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 7.0

GENERAL SERVICE – SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the territory served by the Cooperative in accordance with the Cooperative's
Rules and Regulations for Electric Service.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to any non-residential service for light and power purposes where monthly usage is less
than 50 kW Demand and 10,000 kWh, and where the consumer's load does not meet the applicability
criteria of Rate Schedule GSD.

CHARACTER AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 
Single phase or three phase, 60 Hertz, at the Cooperative's standard available voltage. Resale of service
or standby service is not permitted hereunder.

CHARGES
 Customer Charge

 Single Phase.................  $1.20 per day
 Three Phase.................  $1.55 per day

 Energy Charge.......................  11.65 cents per kWh

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge for service shall be the daily Customer Charge times the number of days
in the billing cycle.

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT
The monthly charge for energy, stated above, is subject to adjustment according to the Wholesale
Power Cost Adjustment Schedule.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
Bills are due and payable by the date shown on the bill.  Bills not paid by the date shown on the bill are
subject to a late payment fee of 1.5% of the amount of the bill, with a minimum fee of $5.00.
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          1. The stated minimum charge per contract or,

               charge, if applicable.

GENERAL SERVICE DEMAND – RATE SCHEDULE GSD 

AVAILABILITY
Available throughout the territory served by the Cooperative in accordance with the Cooperative's
Rules and Regulations for Electric Service.

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to non-residential service for light and power purposes where monthly usage equals or
exceeds 50 kW Demand and/or 10,000 kWh for two consecutive billing months.  The minimum term of
service under this rate schedule shall be the twelve months following the establishment of either or both
of the above specified usages.

CHARACTER AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 
Single phase or three phase, 60 Hertz, at the Cooperative's standard available voltage.  Resale of
service or standby service is not permitted hereunder.

CHARGES
          Customer Charge.................  $3.00 per day
          Demand Charge...................  $6.50 per kW
          Energy Charge.....................   9.35 cents per kWh

BILLING DEMAND
The monthly billing demand shall be the maximum 15-minute demand registered during the period for
which the bill is rendered.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge for service shall be the highest of:

          2. The daily Customer Charge times the number of days in the billing cycle plus a facilities use 
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